TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM556544

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

SEQUENCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paramount Equity Mortgage, LLC		01/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loanpal, LLC		
Street Address:	8781 Sierra College Blvd.		
City:	Roseville		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95661		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88372156	PRODUCTS FOR PROGRESS
Serial Number:	88444154	THE WORLD-POSITIVE LENDER
Registration Number:	5550272	FINANCE MADE FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	3189066	PARAMOUNT EQUITY
Registration Number:	5622299	PEACE-OF-MIND PROMISE
Registration Number:	4851823	LOANPAL
Registration Number:	4786617	HOUSESECRETS
Registration Number:	3189068	PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103944477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109799190 tmk@cislo.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.

Address Line 1: 12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025 Address Line 4:

Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0627

900530189

SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Cislo/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=Name Change signed by Client#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0628

NAME CHANGE

WHEREAS, Paramount Equity Mortgage, LLC, a California limited liability company, has Federal Application Serial Nos. 88/372,156; 88/444,154 and Federal Registration Nos. 5,550,272; 3,189,066; 5,622,299; 4,851,823; 4,786,617; 3,189,068 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Paramount Equity Mortgage, LLC is now known as Loanpal, LLC;

WHEREAS, Paramount Equity Mortgage, LLC, is desirous of changing the name of Applicant and Registrant in said marks and the applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, Paramount Equity Mortgage, LLC confirms that they have changed their name in the identified applications and registrations to Loanpal, LLC.

DATE: 1-6-20 Signature

Name

Paramount Equity Mortgage, LLC

Officer Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 006833 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 01/08/2020